## **REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES**

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Financial Institutions** recommends **SB 240**, as amended by Senate Committee, be amended on page 4, in line 42, by striking "not the name" and inserting "different from that"; in line 43, before "doing" by inserting ": (A)"; also in line 43, after "town" by inserting a semicolon; also in line 43, after "and" by inserting:

"(B)";

On page 5, in line 23, after "designee" by inserting a comma; in line 29, by striking ", and in addition thereto," and inserting "and"; also in line 29, by striking "paid" and inserting "compensated";

On page 6, in line 4, by striking the second comma; in line 25, by striking "state"; in line 26, by striking "bank"; following line 28, by inserting:

"(e) Within two weeks of the beginning of each legislative session, the commissioner shall submit to the senate committee on ways and means, the appropriate senate budget subcommittee, the house of representatives committee on appropriations and the appropriate house of representatives budget committee, a written summary of any rules and regulations adopted to establish fees pursuant to subsection (b) during the preceding year.";

And by redesignating subsections, paragraphs, subparagraphs and clauses accordingly;

Also on page 6, in line 39, by striking "which" and inserting "that: (1)"; in line 40, by striking the comma and inserting: ";

(2)";

Also on page 6, in line 42, by striking the comma and inserting: ";

(3)";

Also on page 6, in line 43, by striking the second comma and inserting: ";

(4)";

Also on page 6, in line 43, after "deposits" by inserting a semicolon; also in line 43, after "and" by inserting:

"(5)";

On page 7, in line 41, after "bank" by inserting a comma; in line 42, by striking the comma;

On page 8, in line 28, by striking the comma;

On page 9, in line 3, after "Subsidiary" by inserting "means,"; in line 4, by striking "means"; in line 5, after "company" by inserting "with"; also in line 5, by striking "of which"; in line 7, by striking "is" and inserting "that are";

On page 11, in line 25, by striking all after the first "the"; by striking all in line 26; in line 27, by striking all before "proposed"; in line 34, before "competence" by inserting "financial condition of the applicant or any of its subsidiary banks would jeopardize the financial stability of the Kansas state chartered bank or bank holding company that has an ownership interest in a Kansas state chartered bank which is the subject of the application.

(f) Whether the";

On page 13, in line 2, by striking the third comma; in line 18, by striking the second comma; in line 35, before "that" by inserting ": (1) (A)"; in line 36, by striking ", or a deposit" and inserting: ";

(B) that is";

Also on page 13, in line 37, by striking ", or a deposit representing" and inserting: ";

(C) that represents";

Also on page 13, in line 39, by striking all after "withdrawal"; in line 40, by striking "representing" and inserting: "; or

(D) that represents";

Also on page 13, in line 42, after "withdrawal" by inserting a semicolon; also in line 42, after "and" by inserting:

"(2) that";

Also on page 13, in line 42, after the period by inserting:

"(3)";

On page 14, in line 1, by striking "herein" and inserting "in this section";

On page 16, in line 33, by striking "low-" and inserting "low-income"; in line 34, by striking "low-" and inserting "low-income";

On page 17, in line 12, by striking ", nor shall any such institution" and inserting "nor"; in line 28, before "doing" by inserting ": (A)"; in line 29, after "town" by inserting a semicolon; also in line 29, after "and" by inserting:

"(B)";

On page 18, in line 19, by striking the second comma; also in line 19, by striking the third comma;

On page 20, in line 12, by striking "by whom paid," and inserting "the persons that paid"; in line 20, by striking the comma; in line 30, before "if" by inserting a comma;

On page 21, in line 8, by striking the comma; in line 13, before "doing" by inserting ": (A)"; also in line 13, by striking "and" and inserting "; or

(B)";

Also on page 21, in line 14, by striking ", and" and inserting a period; in line 39, after "favorably" by inserting a comma;

On page 22, in line 9, after "section" by inserting a comma; in line 17, after "section" by inserting a comma;

On page 23, in line 35, by striking the comma; in line 42, before "doing" by inserting ": (1)"; in line 43, by striking "and" and inserting "; or

(2)";

On page 24, in line 5, after "from" by inserting "subsection"; also in line 5, by striking "of this section"; in line 12, after "notify" by inserting "the commissioner,"; in line 13, after "approve" by inserting a comma; in line 32, before "For" by inserting "(1)"; in line 37, by striking the second comma; in line 38, by striking "(c)" and inserting "(2)"; in line 39, by striking all after "500,000"; by striking all in line 40; in line 41, by striking all before the period and inserting ". The capital shall be divided with 60% of the amount as the aggregate par value of outstanding shares of capital stock, 30% as surplus and 10% as undivided profits"; in line 42, by striking "(d)" and inserting "(3)"; also in line 42, by striking the second "the" and inserting "a";

On page 25, in line 2, by striking the comma; in line 3, after "and" by inserting "the"; in line 9, by striking "(f)"; in line 23, before "All" by inserting:

"(d)";

Also on page 25, in line 26, by striking "(g)"; in line 30, before "Any" by inserting:

"(e)";

Also on page 25, in line 37, by striking the comma; in line 42, by striking "(h)";

On page 26, in line 1, before "Any" by inserting:

"(f)";

Also on page 26, in line 2, by striking the comma; in line 7, by striking the second "the" and inserting "a"; in line 8, by striking "(c)" and inserting "(b)"; in line 9, by striking "(f)" and inserting "(d)"; in line 10, by striking the comma; in line 13, by striking the comma;

And by redesignating subsections, paragraphs, subparagraphs and clauses accordingly;

Also on page 26, in line 31, after "retired" by inserting a comma;

On page 27, in line 1, by striking ", nor shall any" and inserting ". No"; in line 2, after "profit" by inserting "shall"; in line 21, by striking all after "company"; in line 22, by striking "situations" and inserting "if there is a transfer of"; in line 23, by striking "If there is a transfer of"; also in line 23, by striking "which result" and inserting "that results"; in line 26, by striking "if there is a transfer of"; in line 29, by striking "which result" and inserting "that results";

On page 33, in line 16, by striking the second comma; in line 17, after "bank" by inserting a comma; in line 22, by striking the third comma; in line 38, by striking the comma;

On page 34, in line 6, after "corporation" by inserting a comma; in line 14, after "acquisition" by inserting a comma; in line 30, by striking the second comma;

On page 35, in line 20, by striking the second comma;

On page 36, in line 24, after the first "and" by inserting a comma; also in line 24, after "applicable" by inserting a comma;

On page 37, in line 8, by striking the fourth comma; in line 22, by striking "provided"; also in line 22, after the second comma by inserting "but";

On page 39, in line 31, after "commissioner" by inserting a comma;

On page 41, in line 13, after "request" by inserting "authorization"; in line 14, by striking "authorization"; in line 40, by striking the period and inserting a comma;

On page 42, in line 12, after "judgment" by inserting a comma;

On page 43, in line 18, by striking the first comma;

On page 49, in line 6, before "doing" by inserting ": (A)"; in line 7, by striking "and" and inserting "; or

(B)";

Also on page 49, in line 30, after "10" by inserting a comma; also in line 30, after "30" by inserting a comma; in line 39, after "application" by inserting a comma;

On page 51, in line 38, after "location" by inserting a comma;

On page 53, in line 25, by striking ", and" and inserting "or"; in line 27, by striking "and" and inserting "or";

On page 58, in line 4, by striking the third comma;

On page 61, in line 18, by striking "bank's" and inserting "bank";

On page 64, in line 16, after "17-5831" by inserting a comma;

On page 73, in line 5, by striking the fourth comma; in line 7, by striking the fourth comma; in line 21, by striking the fourth comma;

On page 74, in line 35, by striking the semicolon and inserting a comma; in line 36, by striking the semicolon;

On page 77, in line 16, by striking the comma; in line 26, by striking "subsection" and inserting "section";

On page 79, in line 2, by striking the comma; in line 3, by striking the first comma; in line 4, by striking the comma and inserting "and"; in line 11, by striking "or any"; also in line 11, by striking the third comma; in line 17, by striking the second comma; in line 23, by striking the comma;

On page 80, in line 12, by striking the comma; in line 23, by striking the comma; in line 24, by striking the second comma and inserting a period; in line 35, by striking "except, that" and inserting "but"; in line 41, after "lessees" by inserting a comma;

On page 82, in line 5, by striking "shall not pay" and inserting "has not paid"; in line 13, by striking "shall fail" and inserting "has failed"; in line 21, by striking the first comma;

On page 83, in line 30, by striking all before "notification" and inserting ". Such"; also in line 30, after "notification" by inserting "shall include"; also in line 30, after the comma by inserting "the"; in line 31, by striking the comma;

On page 85, in line 9, after "authority" by inserting a comma; in line 16, after "distribution" by

inserting a comma; in line 17, after "corporation" by inserting a comma; in line 19, by striking "pledged to them"; in line 20, after "commissioner" by inserting "pledged to such funds"; in line 40, by striking ", may" and inserting "and"; in line 42, after the first comma by inserting "may"; also in line 42, by striking the second comma;

On page 87, in line 17, by striking the comma; in line 19, after "purpose" by inserting a comma; in line 37, by striking the second comma;

On page 88, in line 27, by striking the third comma; in line 28, by striking all after "state"; in line 29, by striking all before "prior" and inserting a period; in line 30, after the comma by inserting "the commissioner shall"; in line 31, after "amount" by inserting a comma; in line 38, by striking all after "1817"; in line 39, by striking all before "or";

On page 89, in line 2, by striking all after "state"; in line 3, by striking all before "prior" and inserting a period; also in line 3, after the second comma by inserting "the commissioner"; in line 9, by striking ", and amendments thereto,"; in line 20, by striking ", and amendments thereto,"; in line 38, by striking "state bank";

On page 90, in line 25, by striking the second comma; in line 27, by striking the comma; in line 34, by striking the second comma; in line 35, by striking the second comma;

On page 91, in line 16, by striking the comma; in line 36, by striking the comma;

On page 92, in line 13, by striking the comma;

On page 93, in line 31, by striking the second comma; in line 32, by striking the first comma; in line 35, after "agency" by inserting "that is";

On page 95, in line 28, after the second "bank" by inserting a comma; in line 29, by striking the second comma; in line 30, by striking the second "are" and inserting "is"; in line 36, before "organized" by inserting a comma; also in line 36, by striking the second comma; in line 37, by striking "are" and inserting "is"; in line 40, after "(b)" by inserting "(1)"; in line 42, before "preserve" by inserting ": (A)";

in line 43, by striking ", or if the commissioner deems it reasonably required to" and inserting "; or (B)";

On page 96, in line 10, by striking the comma; in line 24, before "Upon" by inserting "Within two weeks of the beginning of each legislative session, the commissioner shall submit to the senate committee on financial institutions and insurance and the house of representatives committee on financial institutions, a written summary of each special order issued during the preceding year.";

On page 98, in line 17, by striking the comma; in line 19, after "acquire" by inserting a comma; in line 20, after "apply" by inserting "in writing"; in line 21, by striking ", in writing,";

On page 100, in line 3, by striking "together" and inserting "along"; also in line 3, after "with" by inserting "any";

On page 103, in line 20, after "hearing" by inserting a comma; in line 22, by striking the comma;

On page 104, in line 7, by striking the comma; in line 17, by striking the comma; in line 36, by striking the comma; in line 43, by striking "a";

On page 105, in line 8, by striking the comma;

On page 108, in line 22, by striking "77-701" and inserting "77-601";

On page 109, in line 31, by striking the second comma;

On page 110, in line 36, after "circumstances" by inserting a comma;

On page 111, in line 12, by striking the comma; in line 21, by striking the comma; in line 35, by striking the comma; in line 36, by striking the comma; in line 38, by striking the comma;

On page 112, in line 24, by striking the first comma; in line 31, by striking the second comma; in line 36, by striking the second comma; in line 37, by striking the first comma; also in line 37, by striking the second comma;

On page 113, in line 2, by striking the comma; in line 7, by striking the comma; in line 11, by

striking the second comma; in line 25, by striking the second comma and inserting "or"; in line 35, by striking the second comma; in line 40, after "with" by inserting "the";

On page 114, in line 14, by striking the comma; in line 25, by striking the second comma; in line 32, after "thereof" by inserting a comma;

On page 116, in line 22, after "for" by inserting a comma; also in line 22, after "from" by inserting a comma; in line 23, after "agreement" by inserting a comma; also in line 23, after "provided" by inserting "that"; in line 24, by striking the comma; in line 25, by striking all before "notification" and inserting "and such"; also in line 25, after "notification" by inserting "includes"; also in line 25, after the comma by inserting "the";

On page 117, in line 19, by striking "or"; in line 21, by striking "or"; in line 23, by striking "and which" and inserting "that";

On page 119, in line 11, by striking the comma;

On page 120, in line 1, after "designee" by inserting a comma;

On page 122, in line 21, by striking the comma; in line 28, after "state" by inserting a comma;

On page 126, in line 13, by striking the comma; in line 32, by striking the comma; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson